

How Do I Become A Generous Juror?

When you scan your summons at the kiosk you can indicate "yes" or "no" on the screen if you want to participate.

Will I Get a Receipt?

Yes. A receipt for your donation will be generated at the kiosk upon completion of the sign in process.

> Is My Donation Tax Deductible?

> > Yes.

For more information about the Generous Juror Program, or how you can help adults and children in need in Montgomery County, please call:

Montgomery County Department of Health and Human Services

(240) 777-3516

or Montgomery County Circuit Court (240) 777-9343



MONTGOMERY COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT



GENEROUS JUROR PROGRAM

Where Does My Donation Go?

100% of Generous Juror Program donations serve adults, children, and families supported by:

- The Montgomery County Department of Health and Human Services
- The Maryland Department of Juvenile Services
- Montgomery's Miracles, Inc.
- Montgomery County Family
 Justice Center

k.	
MONTO CASS COMP. Com. C.	

What Does the Program Do?

The Generous Juror Program celebrates the dignity and value of every person by providing a variety of items and services to children and adults involved in the court system who are in the greatest need.

Who Benefits from the Generous Juror Program?

Abused, neglected and troubled Montgomery County children served by the child welfare and juvenile justice systems.

Every year thousands of children are served by these agencies, but many needs go unmet. The program provides many services and activities that enrich children's lives, increase confidence and provide them with a happy experience during a troubled time.



____ Adults who are participating in the Circuit Court's intensive Drug Court Program, working toward achieving personal responsibility and productive citizenship. By assisting with employment training and placement, finding safe, clean and supportive living environments and the provision of appropriate incentives for positive and sustained sobriety, we celebrate the human dignity of every person and the belief that everyone has something important to contribute to our community.

The Montgomery County Family Justice Center Foundation providing services to victims of domestic violence and their children.